eTea Uit feifies

) ﬂ‘. (YT HYHIV Bl TEH)
T E —
Nuprc I =wmsssn INHPC Limited

HAT (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

eTeadtHl

®1/Phone: 0129-2278018
Ty T /Ref. No. NH/CS/199

Manager/ #¥si, General Manager/ HgTIa 4,

Listing Department/ forfEaar faramr, Listing Department/ ferf&eT faramr,

M/s BSE Limited/ sfruas fafaes, M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited/

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers / fraTer Sfsfisir | e T&iF T A EfeaT fafaes,

zra¥, Dalal Street,/zamer &z, Exchange Plaza, / A= wTaT,

Mumbai/ %% -400 001 Bandra Kurla Complex/ T&T FeT &l Fia,

Scrip Code: 533098 Bandra (E)/ &7 (), Mumbai/ §a< - 400 051
Scrip Code: NHPC

ISIN No. INE848E01016

Sub: Disclosure regarding change in the status of material litigation cases pending before
Court

B e =T % 9w ded ggeul Al o AT H a8Td & G H THErHr
Sir/ Hgiad,

In continuation to our letter dated 14.08.2023 and in compliance to Regulation 30 of SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated
13.07.2023, the details of change in the status of material litigation cases pending before Court is
attached as Annexure-l.

This is for your information and records.

AT o f3ATH 14.08.2023 F #¥ # i< &t afvasy faaiw 13.07.2023 F Arr ufed &t [g=agar
(FerfEasT) aremramt i wadraeor sraerd] fafaaw, 2015 % f@AfRaw 30 & squras #, =araT & q9ey dfad
e o ATHAT T fearfa & Tfaa &1 fFawor srqesrd-1 % €9 § g4 g

Tg ATThT STt i Rt & form 2

- ’
R U PA Digitally signed
by RUPA DEB
Date:

D E B 2024.01.01
17:54:59 +05'30'

(T =)
ot Tl

HAT: ITURITTIT

Tl FMATE : TACTATET AThe Hierad, a9ei-33, WHaar™E — 121003, giamm
Regd. Office : NHPC Office Complex, Sector — 33, Faridabad — 121003, Haryana
CIN:L40101HR1975G01032564; Website: www.nhpcindia.com
E-mail : webmaster@nhpc.nic.in; EPABX No. : 0129-2588110 / 2588500

fooreft & wefam et % w1912 s@w #X 1 Dial 1912 for Complaints on Electricity



NHPC LIMITED
LITIGATION CASES PENDING BEFORE COURT

Annexure-|

Name of Principal Date of Amount Total Amount Future Interest Total for Challenged
Contractor/ Party/| Claimed Arbitral Awarded by AT Awarded including| Amount as on determin under A&C
Sl.  |Name of Project / Claimant Amount Award ®incr.) interest 31.07.2023 (Rs. | materiality value | Act, 1996, .
No. |Power Station Case No. Case Name (incr.) In Crores) (Rs.In Crores) | Section Pending at
princioal | Int ‘ Amount (Rs. in
rincipal nteres Crs.)
A B C D E F G H | (=G+H) J K (=14J) L M
Information available with the Stock Exchanges
2 |Chutak Power Station [OMP 01/2018 NHPC Vs. HCC HCC Ltd. 222.47 31-Dec-14 98.82 23.78 122.60 184.04 306.6 34 Delhi High Court
Change in the status of the above litigation case after Judgement dated 20.12.2023 (published on 28.12.2023 evening)
Name of Total Amount| Date of Court Amount Total Amount Future Interest Total for
Contractor/ Party/| Awarded by Decision Awarded by Court [Awarded including| Amount as on determin
. Claimant AT including ®incr.) interest 31.07.2023 (Rs. | materiality value
fll. same S(zft' Project / Case No. Case Name interest In Crores) (Rs. In Crores) Remarks
0. |Fower station Rincr.) Amount (Rs. in
Principal | Interest Crs.)
Delhi High Court in its decision
dated 20.12.2023 has partly set|
aside the Arbitral Award in respect|
of claim No. 5. The claim no. 5 of
Rs 17.52 Crs. w.r.t. Minimum
wages is set aside. Rest of the
Award is upheld.
2 |Chutak Power Station |OMP 01/2018 NHPC Vs. HCC HCC Ltd. 122.60 20-Dec-23 81.30 19.31 100.61 151.03 251.6 HCC's cross appeal u/s 34
regarding enhancing claim of]

Minimum Wages is set aside.
Claim amounting to Rs. 17.52 Cr.
plus interest thereon has been set
aside from Original Award amount
of Rs. 98.82 Cr. plus interest,
thereon.

Page 1of 1




	STX_Intimation_Change_Status_Litigation_Cases
	Info-Arbitration

		2024-01-01T17:54:59+0530
	RUPA DEB




